

No.Sec./A-SE/15-16/28

August 15, 2015

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 500295 Scrip Code: VEDL

Sub: Filing of 2015 Annual Report on Form 20F

Dear Sir,

Vedanta Limited (the Company) has filed its Annual Report on Form 20-F containing its Audited Consolidated Financial Statements under International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), for the year ended March 31, 2015 with the US Securities and Exchange (SEC) Commission on August 14, 2015.

In this regard, please find enclosed a Press Release dated August 14, 2015 titled "Filing of 2015 Annual Report on Form 20-F".

Request to please take on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vedanta Limited

Rajiv Choubey

Company Secretary & VP Legal



Vedanta Limited

FILING OF 2015 ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 20-F

Gurgaon : August 15, 2015: Vedanta Limited (the "Company") has filed its Annual Report on Form 20-F containing its audited consolidated financial statements under International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), for the year ended March 31, 2015 with the US Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) on August 14, 2015.

A copy of the Annual Report on Form 20-F can be downloaded from the Company's website http://www.vedantalimited.com/investor-relations/results-reports.aspx?category=SECFilings and upon written request by shareholders, a hard copy of the Form-20F will be provided free of charge or by sending an email to comp.sect@vedanta.co.in.

For further information, please contact:

Communications

Roma Balwani Tel: +91 22 6646 1000 President – Group Communications, Sustainability & CSR gc@vedanta.co.in

Investor Relations

Ashwin BajajTel: +91 22 6646 1531Director - Investor Relationsvedantaltd.ir@vedanta.co.in

Sunila Martis

Manager - Investor Relations

Registered Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji (Goa) - 403 001 CIN: L13209GA1965PLC000044



About Vedanta Limited

Vedanta Limited (Vedanta Ltd) is a diversified natural resources company, whose business primarily involves exploring and processing minerals and oil & gas. The Company produces oil & gas, zinc, lead, silver, copper, iron ore, aluminium and commercial power and has a presence across India, South Africa, Namibia, Ireland, Australia, Liberia and Sri Lanka.

Vedanta Ltd, is the Indian subsidiary of Vedanta Resources Plc, a London listed company. Sustainable Development is at the core of Vedanta's strategy, with a strong focus on health, safety and environment and on enhancing the lives of local communities. Vedanta Ltd is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange in India and has ADRs listed on the New York Stock Exchange. For more information, please visit www.vedantalimited.com.

Vedanta Limited (Formerly known as Sesa Sterlite Limited/Sesa Goa Limited) Vedanta, 75, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099 www.vedantalimited.com

Registered Office:

Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji (Goa) - 403 001 CIN: L13209GA1965PLC000044

Disclaimer

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" – that is, statements related to future, not past, events. In this context, forward-looking statements often address our expected future business and financial performance, and often contain words such as "expects," "anticipates," "intends," "plans," "believes," "seeks," "should" or "will." Forward-looking statements by their nature address matters that are, to different degrees, uncertain. For us, uncertainties arise from the behaviour of financial and metals markets including the London Metal Exchange, fluctuations in interest and or exchange rates and metal prices; from future integration of acquired businesses; and from numerous other matters of national, regional and global scale, including those of a political, economic, business, competitive or regulatory nature. These uncertainties may cause our actual future results to be materially different that those expressed in our forward-looking statements. We do not undertake to update our forward-looking statements.